CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker
Georgia

Sample 988 Likely Voters™

Conducted August 10-12, 2016

Margin of Error +4.3%

You

1. Which best describes your view about the American way of life, as you know it:

It's changing for the better ... ... 21%
It's changing forthe worse ... . 65%
It's about the same asit's alwaysbeen .......... .. ... . Ll 14%

2. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?

Definitely will vote . ... 93%
Probably will vote ... ... 5%
Maybe Will vote ... ..o 2%
Probably will not vote ... ... . 0%
Definitely will not vote ... .o 0%
DO KNOW . e 0%

3. Compared to other recent elections, do you feel more or less motivated to vote this year
than in recent years?

More motivated ... e 65%
Less motivated ... e 13%
About the same asbefore ......... .. i 20%
Haven’t been able to vote before ....... ... ... i 1%

*1000 registered voters total were interviewed. 988 likely voters are included.
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4. If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary

Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates

Hillary Clinton ... 41%
Donald Trump . e 45%
Gary JONNSON ... 5%
il SN 1%
SOMEONE BlSE . 3%
N Ot SUIE o e 5%
Probably won't vote ....... ... e 0%

5. Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?

Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump

Very strong — 've decided ... e 72%
Strong — | probably won’tchange ............. i 20%
Somewhat strong — | might stillchange .......... ... ... L, 6%
Not too strong — I'll probably change at some point ....................... 1%

6. Would you ever consider voting for Hillary Clinton in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Clinton

Yes, I would ..o 2%
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until November ......................... 10%
No, T neverwould ... 88%

7. Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Trump

Yes, I Would ..o 3%
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until November ......................... 14%
NO, [ never would ... e 83%
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8. How do you feel about the Presidential choice you have this year?
Asked of respondents not voting for 3rd party/Someone else

It's nice to have two good options . ... ... 4%
There’s only one clear optionforme ......... ..o, 60%
| don’t really like either, but I'm picking one anyway ...................... 32%
I'm still considering a third party or stayinghome ......................... 4%

9. How much has it mattered to you that some Republican leaders and policy makers have not
endorsed Donald Trump?

A Ot 33%
SOME i 18%
NOt MUCKH o e e e 15%
Not at all ... 31%
Haven'theard about it ....... ... i e 3%

10. How much has the way that Hillary Clinton has talked about her emails and private server
mattered to you?

A Ot e 52%
SOME o 17%
NOt MUCH o e 15%
Not at all ..o 15%
Haven't heard about it ....... ... i 1%

11. How does Donald Trump’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.

EXCIted .o 27%
AN Y o e 32%
SN o 45%
ProUd .o e 17%
None of these ... ... e e 15%
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12. How does Hillary Clinton’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.

EXCIted e 22%
AN GlY o e 40%
SCaArEd .o 42%
PrOUd . e 22%
None of these ... . 14%

13. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 42% 58%
Is honest and
trustworthy 41% 59%
Would bring change
to Washington 66% 34%
Listens to people like
you 45% 55%
Gets treated fairly 36% 64%
Could fix the
economy 54% 46%
Has good
temperament and
judgment 33% 67%
Is a risky choice 64% 36%
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14. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 45% 55%
Is honest and
trustworthy 30% 70%
Would bring change
to Washington 39% 61%
Listens to people like
you 40% 60%
Gets treated fairly 49% 51%
Could fix the
economy 40% 60%
Has good
temperament and
judgment 42% 58%
Is a risky choice 54% 46%

15. When you watch Donald Trump campaign, do you think it shows the way he really is, or do
you think he is playing a role just for this campaign?

It shows the way hereallyis ...t 79%
He is playing a role just for this campaign ...t 21%

16. When you watch Hillary Clinton campaign, do you think it shows the way she really is, or
do you think she is playing a role just for this campaign?

It shows the way shereallyis ... 43%
She is playing a role just for this campaign ... 57%

17. When Donald Trump says things that some find controversial, do you personally feel Trump
is usually:

Telling it IKe it iS ..o e 30%
Joking, and then some people blow it out of proportion .................. 21%
Saying irresponsible things ... 49%
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18. When Hillary Clinton describes her time as Secretary of State, do you feel she is usually:

Giving an honest assessment of things ...t 29%
Making it sound a bit better thanitwas ................ ... ... ... ... 21%
Not telling the truth about things .......... ... i 50%

19. Between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump, who would do better on:

Donald Trump Hillary Clinton
Terrorism 57% 43%
Immigration 54% 46%
Gun policy 54% 46%

20. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal ... ... 12%
Moderate ... 28%
Somewhat conservative .............. i 21%
Very CONServative ... 26%
Nt SUIE o e e 3%

21. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat . ... e 27%
Not very strong Democrat ........ ... 9%
Lean DemocCrat ... ...ooiirii i 6%
Independent . ... 12%
Lean Republican ... 11%
Not very strong Republican ... 11%
Strong Republican ... 24%
N Ot UM o e e 0%
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22. How do you feel about the Tea Party movement?

SUPP O e e 25%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 33%
NeUTral e 41%

23. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian?

YOS oo 57%
N O oo 39%
NOt SUINE . 4%

24. Are you male or female?

= 1 47%
Female ... 53%

25. In what year were you born? [Age recoded from birth year]

1820 17%
30-44 29%
A5-04 39%
Bt 15%

L 011 C= 63%
BlaCK . 30%
HiSpaniC ... e 4%

L 71 =Y 3%
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27. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS Or 1888 i e 25%
Some College ..o 29%
College grad ... 33%

POSt grad ... 13%
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1. American Way of Life
Which best describes your view about the American way of life, as you know it:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It's changing for the better 21% 22% 20% 31% 25% 18% 11% 12% 39%
It's changing for the worse 65% 67% 64% 55% 58% 70% 81% 78% 39%
It's about the same as it’s always been 14% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 8% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (984) (462) (523) (167) (288) (389) (141) (619) (298) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate ~ Conservative Yes No Yes No
It's changing for the better 21% 45% 13% 4% 48% 24% 7% 7% 30% 7% 26%
It's changing for the worse 65% 34% 75% 90% 31% 57% 87% 86% 53% 91% 57%
It's about the same as it’s always been 14% 20% 12% 6% 21% 19% 6% 7% 17% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (355) (254) (345) (209) (311) (464) (372) (613) (251) (732)




CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Georgia
You
2. Likelihood of Voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 93% 92% 93% 90% 91% 93% 97% 94% 90% * *
Probably will vote 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% * *
Maybe will vote 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% * *
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (988) (465) (523) (167) (289) (389) (144) (622) (298) (41) (27)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Definitely will vote 93% 94% 89% 96% 94% 87% 95% 94% 92% 95% 92%
Probably will vote 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6%
Maybe will vote 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (355) (257) (345) (212) (312) (464) (372) (616) (251) (736)
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3. Motivated to Vote this Year
Compared to other recent elections, do you feel more or less motivated to vote this year than in recent years?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More motivated 65% 69% 63% 67% 66% 63% 70% 67% 64% * *
Less motivated 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 17% 12% 13% 14% * *
About the same as before 20% 19% 20% 16% 22% 20% 18% 20% 22% * *
Haven't been able to vote before 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (465) (523) (167) (288) (389) (143) (622) (298) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More motivated 65% 69% 68% 64% 76% 59% 65% 66% 65% 69% 64%
Less motivated 13% 9% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%
About the same as before 20% 22% 16% 20% 12% 22% 22% 22% 18% 17% 21%
Haven't been able to vote before 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (355) (257) (344) (212) (311) (464) (371) (616) (251) (735)
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4. Presidential Vote 2016
If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you
vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 41% 36% 46% 47% 43% 39% 36% 19% 87% * *
Donald Trump 45% 48% 43% 29% 41% 50% 58% 66% 2% * *
Gary Johnson 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% * *
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% * *
Someone else 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% * *
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (464) (523) (167) (289) (388) (144) (622) (298) (41) (27)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Hillary Clinton 41% 93% 25% 1% 91% 51% 12% 9% 61% 7% 53%
Donald Trump 45% 4% 52% 85% 3% 27% 76% 76% 26% 81% 33%
Gary Johnson 5% 0% 10% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Jill Stein 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 9% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7%
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (355) (256) (345) (211) (312) (464) (372) (616) (251) (735)
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5. Support for Candidate
Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong — I've decided 2% 76% 69% 69% 68% 73% 79% 71% 73%
Strong — | probably won’t change 20% 17% 24% 22% 27% 20% 11% 21% 22%
Somewhat strong — | might still
change 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% * *
Not too strong — I'll probably change
at some point 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (850) (388) (462) (126) (243) (346) (136) (531) (267) (31) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very strong — I've decided 2% 75% 66% 73% 79% 61% 75% 73% 72% 73% 72%
Strong — | probably won’t change 20% 19% 25% 19% 17% 26% 19% 21% 20% 21% 20%
Somewhat strong — | might still
change 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Not too strong — I'll probably change
at some point 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (850) (343) (195) (298) (198) (242) (409) (314) (536) (222) (627)
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6. Consider Clinton
Would you ever consider voting for Hillary Clinton in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 0% 0% 1% * * *
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until
November 10% 12% 8% 33% 7% 7% 3% 5%
No, | never would 88% 87% 89% 59% 90% 93% 97% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (582) (297) (284) (89) (163) (238) (92) (502) (39) (24) (17)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, | would 2% * 4% 0% * 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until
November 10% * 10% 4% * 26% 3% 4% 18% 4% 14%
No, | never would 88% * 86% 96% * 69% 96% 94% 79% 95% 83%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (582) (25) (194) (340) (21) (154) (407) (340) (242) (233) (349)
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7. Consider Trump
Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 3% 5% 1% 6% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3% * *
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until
November 14% 22% 8% 9% 14% 18% 16% 29% 5%
No, | never would 83% 73% 91% 85% 81% 82% 84% 69% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (542) (244) (298) (119) (171) (192) (60) (212) (289) (27) (14)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, | would 3% 3% 1% 8% 4% 0% 7% 6% 2% * 2%
Maybe, there’s a long way to go until
November 14% 5% 26% 44% 5% 14% 34% 47% 8% * 12%
No, I never would 83% 92% 73% 48% 92% 86% 59% 47% 90% * 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (542) (340) (125) (52) (204) (225) (112) (89) (452) (48) (493)
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8. Candidate Choices this Year ) ]
How do you feel about the Presidential choice you have this year?
Asked of respondents not voting for 3rd party/Someone else
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It's nice to have two good options 4% 7% 2% 11% 5% 3% 0% 3% 6%
There’s only one clear option for me 60% 60% 60% 48% 54% 63% 74% 58% 68%
| don't really like either, but I'm picking
one anyway 32% 31% 34% 34% 38% 30% 24% 34% 25% * *
I’'m still considering a third party or
staying home 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (900) (413) (487) (142) (257) (360) (141) (559) (276) (41) (24)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
It's nice to have two good options 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4%
There’s only one clear option for me 60% 70% 49% 57% 71% 54% 58% 58% 61% 54% 62%
| don’t really like either, but I'm picking
one anyway 32% 22% 39% 38% 21% 37% 34% 35% 31% 38% 30%
I'm still considering a third party or
staying home 4% 1% 9% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (900) (349) (212) (313) (203) (270) (427) (339) (561) (228) (671)
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9. GOP Endorsements
How much has it mattered to you that some Republican leaders and policy makers have not endorsed Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 33% 32% 34% 31% 29% 34% 40% 29% 37% * *
Some 18% 18% 18% 24% 19% 15% 15% 21% 13% * *
Not much 15% 14% 16% 19% 13% 13% 18% 17% 13% * *
Not at all 31% 35% 28% 17% 36% 36% 26% 32% 32% * *
Haven't heard about it 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (464) (522) (167) (288) (388) (144) (622) (297) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
A lot 33% 38% 25% 35% 43% 27% 33% 33% 33% 37% 32%
Some 18% 15% 20% 18% 16% 22% 16% 20% 16% 15% 19%
Not much 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 15%
Not at all 31% 30% 37% 31% 26% 32% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31%
Haven't heard about it 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (355) (257) (345) (211) (312) (464) (372) (615) (251) (734)
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10. Clinton’s Emails and Server
How much has the way that Hillary Clinton has talked about her emails and private server mattered to you?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 52% 56% 47% 43% 48% 56% 57% 69% 14% * *
Some 17% 16% 18% 24% 19% 12% 16% 14% 24% * *
Not much 15% 13% 16% 18% 13% 16% 11% 10% 25% * *
Not at all 15% 13% 17% 7% 18% 16% 16% 7% 33% * *
Haven’t heard about it 1% 2% 2% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (974) (459) (515) (161) (284) (386) (144) (620) (289) (38) (27)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
A lot 52% 15% 60% 84% 21% 32% 79% 79% 35% 84% 40%
Some 17% 22% 21% 7% 21% 22% 11% 12% 19% 11% 19%
Not much 15% 28% 11% 4% 28% 21% 5% 4% 21% 3% 19%
Not at all 15% 33% 8% 4% 30% 20% 5% 5% 22% 1% 20%
Haven’t heard about it 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (343) (255) (344) (208) (3086) (460) (370) (604) (247) (726)

10
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11. Trump’s Campaign
How does Donald Trump’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excited 27% 32% 23% 17% 28% 32% 23% 40% 4% * *
Angry 32% 30% 34% 49% 34% 27% 21% 18% 58% * *
Scared 45% 43% 47% 57% 48% 38% 44% 33% 67% * *
Proud 17% 21% 13% 10% 16% 19% 21% 24% 3% * *
None of these 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 20% 19% 8% * *
Totals (988) (465) (523) (167) (289) (389) (144) (622) (298) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Excited 27% 4% 25% 53% 6% 12% 47% 49% 14% 48% 20%
Angry 32% 61% 28% 6% 61% 44% 11% 9% 46% 10% 40%
Scared 45% 71% 42% 21% 71% 56% 26% 24% 57% 24% 52%
Proud 17% 4% 16% 31% 4% 8% 29% 28% 10% 28% 13%
None of these 15% 4% 25% 19% 5% 15% 21% 22% 12% 21% 13%
Totals (988) (355) (257) (345) (212) (312) (464) (372) (616) (251) (736)

11
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12. Clinton’s Campaign
How does Hillary Clinton’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excited 22% 20% 25% 32% 25% 19% 16% 10% 50% * *
Angry 40% 45% 35% 28% 40% 44% 40% 59% 2% * *
Scared 42% 47% 38% 33% 42% 47% 42% 58% 10% * *
Proud 22% 17% 25% 23% 24% 22% 14% 9% 46% * *
None of these 14% 16% 13% 23% 14% 10% 17% 11% 19% * *
Totals (988) (465) (523) (167) (289) (389) (144) (622) (298) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Excited 22% 51% 11% 1% 57% 22% 7% 3% 34% 4% 29%
Angry 40% 3% 48% 73% 5% 25% 66% 71% 21% 69% 30%
Scared 42% 10% 50% 70% 12% 32% 63% 66% 28% 71% 33%
Proud 22% 54% 7% 1% 44% 26% 9% 4% 32% 6% 27%
None of these 14% 16% 21% 5% 16% 25% 7% 9% 17% 4% 18%
Totals (988) (355) (257) (345) (212) (312) (464) (372) (616) (251) (736)

12
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13. Trump Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 42% 49% 36% 30% 38% 48% 46% 58% 11%
Does not describe 58% 51% 64% 70% 62% 52% 54% 42% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (963) (456) (507) (164) (282) (378) (140) (612) (285) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 42% 11% 46% 73% 9% 24% 70% 66% 27% 71% 32%
Does not describe 58% 89% 54% 27% 91% 76% 30% 34% 73% 29% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (963) (347) (251) (336) (210) (304) (450) (366) (598) (248) (715)

13
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14. Trump Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 41% 47% 36% 24% 35% 49% 50% 56% 11%
Does not describe 59% 53% 64% 76% 65% 51% 50% 44% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (966) (456) (510) (163) (282) (379) (141) (616) (284) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 41% 10% 47% 69% 8% 25% 67% 64% 27% 70% 31%
Does not describe 59% 90% 53% 31% 92% 75% 33% 36% 73% 30% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (966) (345) (251) (341) (209) (304) (452) (367) (598) (248) (718)
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15. Trump Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 66% 71% 60% 57% 63% 69% 70% 83% 29%
Does not describe 34% 29% 40% 43% 37% 31% 30% 17% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (964) (456) (508) (163) (281) (378) (142) (618) (280) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 66% 32% 79% 92% 35% 57% 86% 89% 51% 88% 58%
Does not describe 34% 68% 21% 8% 65% 43% 14% 11% 49% 12% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (964) (341) (252) (341) (2086) (305) (453) (369) (595) (249) (715)
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16. Trump Traits — Listens to people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 45% 52% 39% 27% 42% 53% 51% 64% 9%
Does not describe 55% 48% 61% 73% 58% 47% 49% 36% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (961) (457) (504) (161) (282) (378) (140) (612) (282) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 45% 8% 50% 81% 8% 23% 7% 74% 28% 80% 33%
Does not describe 55% 92% 50% 19% 92% 7% 23% 26% 2% 20% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (961) (340) (252) (339) (204) (305) (451) (368) (593) (244) (716)
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17. Trump Traits — Gets treated fairly
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 39% 33% 42% 35% 36% 33% 31% 49%
Does not describe 64% 61% 67% 58% 65% 64% 67% 69% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (955) (453) (502) (162) (279) (376) (138) (609) (279) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 36% 55% 28% 24% 61% 41% 21% 28% 41% 13% 44%
Does not describe 64% 45% 2% 76% 39% 59% 79% 2% 59% 87% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (955) (340) (252) (335) (204) (305) (446) (364) (590) (247) (708)
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18. Trump Traits — Could fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 54% 59% 50% 40% 51% 61% 61% 74% 13%
Does not describe 46% 41% 50% 60% 49% 39% 39% 26% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (965) (456) (508) (163) (283) (378) (140) (617) (282) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 54% 13% 63% 92% 8% 40% 85% 86% 35% 91% 42%
Does not describe 46% 87% 37% 8% 92% 60% 15% 14% 65% 9% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (965) (343) (252) (340) (208) (305) (452) (368) (597) (248) (717)
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19. Trump Traits — Has good temperament and judgment
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 33% 38% 29% 18% 32% 40% 36% 48% 8%
Does not describe 67% 62% 71% 82% 68% 60% 64% 52% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (958) (457) (501) (163) (283) (877) (135) (605) (286) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 33% 7% 35% 61% 7% 18% 56% 57% 19% 59% 25%
Does not describe 67% 93% 65% 39% 93% 82% 44% 43% 81% 41% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (958) (345) (251) (333) (210) (304) (444) (360) (598) (245) (713)
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20. Trump Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 64% 58% 70% 74% 70% 60% 52% 57% 78%
Does not describe 36% 42% 30% 26% 30% 40% 48% 43% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (965) (453) (512) (163) (285) (376) (140) (612) (286) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 64% 82% 69% 44% 86% 73% 48% 51% 2% 50% 69%
Does not describe 36% 18% 31% 56% 14% 27% 52% 49% 28% 50% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (965) (347) (253) (335) (207) (307) (450) (364) (601) (249) (715)
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21. Clinton Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 45% 42% 49% 52% 49% 42% 40% 25% 88%
Does not describe 55% 58% 51% 48% 51% 58% 60% 75% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (968) (455) (514) (165) (285) (376) (142) (615) (289) (39) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 45% 92% 33% 7% 90% 55% 18% 15% 64% 14% 56%
Does not describe 55% 8% 67% 93% 10% 45% 82% 85% 36% 86% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (968) (346) (254) (338) (207) (3086) (454) (366) (602) (249) (718)
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22. Clinton Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 30% 25% 36% 34% 33% 27% 30% 14% 67%
Does not describe 70% 75% 64% 66% 67% 73% 70% 86% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (956) (447) (509) (162) (283) (369) (142) (612) (278) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 30% 76% 11% 0% 71% 33% 10% 5% 46% 7% 39%
Does not describe 70% 24% 89% 100% 29% 67% 90% 95% 54% 93% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (956) (338) (252) (338) (204) (302) (451) (364) (592) (248) (708)
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23. Clinton Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 39% 29% 47% 55% 37% 35% 33% 20% 78%
Does not describe 61% 71% 53% 45% 63% 65% 67% 80% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (958) (450) (508) (160) (284) (373) (141) (613) (279) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 39% 79% 23% 9% 66% 52% 17% 16% 52% 17% 46%
Does not describe 61% 21% 7% 91% 34% 48% 83% 84% 48% 83% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (958) (339) (253) (337) (204) (307) (447) (365) (593) (248) (709)
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24. Clinton Traits — Listens to people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 40% 34% 46% 52% 40% 36% 36% 18% 89%
Does not describe 60% 66% 54% 48% 60% 64% 64% 82% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (957) (448) (509) (163) (281) (372) (141) (613) (279) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 40% 92% 22% 3% 86% 50% 13% 9% 59% 9% 51%
Does not describe 60% 8% 78% 97% 14% 50% 87% 91% 41% 91% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (957) (338) (252) (337) (201) (307) (449) (364) (593) (248) (708)
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25. Clinton Traits — Gets treated fairly
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 49% 54% 44% 33% 50% 56% 44% 47% 57%
Does not describe 51% 46% 56% 67% 50% 44% 56% 53% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (955) (450) (506) (163) (282) (872) (139) (610) (280) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 49% 52% 49% 48% 39% 50% 53% 48% 49% 47% 49%
Does not describe 51% 48% 51% 52% 61% 50% 47% 52% 51% 53% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (955) (340) (252) (336) (204) (304) (448) (364) (592) (246) (708)
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26. Clinton Traits — Could fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 40% 33% 46% 51% 42% 35% 36% 20% 85%
Does not describe 60% 67% 54% 49% 58% 65% 64% 80% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (964) (451) (512) (163) (286) (373) (142) (615) (283) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 40% 90% 25% 2% 87% 49% 12% 10% 58% 8% 51%
Does not describe 60% 10% 75% 98% 13% 51% 88% 90% 42% 92% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (964) (343) (253) (339) (205) (307) (451) (365) (599) (248) (715)
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27. Clinton Traits — Has good temperament and judgment
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 42% 37% 47% 49% 46% 39% 36% 21% 88%
Does not describe 58% 63% 53% 51% 54% 61% 64% 79% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (962) (449) (513) (163) (285) (374) (140) (611) (285) (40) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 42% 93% 25% 4% 90% 51% 14% 10% 62% 10% 53%
Does not describe 58% 7% 75% 96% 10% 49% 86% 90% 38% 90% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (962) (345) (252) (335) (207) (307) (448) (364) (598) (249) (712)
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28. Clinton Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 54% 55% 53% 48% 53% 58% 51% 69% 24%
Does not describe 46% 45% 47% 52% 47% 42% 49% 31% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (962) (450) (512) (163) (282) (375) (142) (617) (279) (40) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 54% 21% 67% 78% 18% 45% 76% 75% 41% 79% 45%
Does not describe 46% 79% 33% 22% 82% 55% 24% 25% 59% 21% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (962) (338) (253) (342) (200) (307) (455) (370) (592) (248) (713)
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29. Donald Trump Campaign
When you watch Donald Trump campaign, do you think it shows the way he really is, or do you think he is playing a role just for this campaign?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It shows the way he really is 79% 78% 80% 76% 7% 80% 82% 80% 76% * *
He is playing a role just for this
campaign 21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 20% 18% 20% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (983) (463) (520) (167) (289) (384) (144) (620) (296) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
It shows the way he really is 79% 78% 75% 85% 7% 76% 82% 84% 76% 82% 78%
He is playing a role just for this
campaign 21% 22% 25% 15% 23% 24% 18% 16% 24% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (353) (255) (344) (211) (310) (462) (369) (614) (250) (734)
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30. Hillary Clinton Campaign
When you watch Hillary Clinton campaign, do you think it shows the way she really is, or do you think she is playing a role just for this campaign?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It shows the way she really is 43% 39% 47% 58% 44% 37% 41% 27% 76% * *
She is playing a role just for this
campaign 57% 61% 53% 42% 56% 63% 59% 73% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (985) (463) (522) (167) (289) (386) (144) (622) (296) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
It shows the way she really is 43% 82% 22% 16% 7% 55% 20% 21% 56% 15% 53%
She is playing a role just for this
campaign 57% 18% 78% 84% 23% 45% 80% 79% 44% 85% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (985) (354) (255) (345) (210) (311) (464) (371) (614) (251) (733)
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31. Controversial Trump Statements

When Donald Trump says things that some find controversial, do you personally feel Trump is usually:

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Telling it like it is 30% 33% 27% 22% 30% 32% 31% 38% 13% * *
Joking, and then some people blow it

out of proportion 21% 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 27% 28% 6%

Saying irresponsible things 49% 43% 56% 65% 53% 44% 41% 34% 81%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (982) (462) (520) (164) (286) (388) (144) (619) (296) (40) (26)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

Telling it like it is 30% 11% 30% 49% 11% 16% 47% 47% 19% 47% 24%
Joking, and then some people blow it

out of proportion 21% 5% 27% 33% 5% 16% 31% 29% 15% 39% 14%
Saying irresponsible things 49% 84% 42% 18% 84% 68% 22% 23% 66% 14% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (354) (255) (342) (210) (310) (462) (371) (611) (250) (731)
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32. Clinton Secretary of State

When Hillary Clinton describes her time as Secretary of State, do you feel she is usually:

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Giving an honest assessment of

things 29% 24% 33% 26% 32% 27% 30% 12% 62%

Making it sound a bit better than it was 21% 21% 22% 43% 20% 17% 11% 18% 30%

Not telling the truth about things 50% 55% 45% 30% 48% 56% 60% 70% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (981) (462) (519) (166) (287) (388) (140) (617) (297) (40) (27)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

Giving an honest assessment of

things 29% 69% 10% 2% 62% 33% 10% 6% 42% 4% 37%
Making it sound a bit better than it was 21% 24% 28% 12% 31% 30% 11% 13% 26% 12% 25%
Not telling the truth about things 50% 7% 62% 87% 6% 36% 79% 80% 32% 83% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (349) (257) (344) (212) (306) (463) (368) (614) (251) (729)
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33. Which Candidate Does Better — Terrorism
Between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump, who would do better on:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 57% 63% 51% 40% 57% 61% 62% 77% 16%
Hillary Clinton 43% 37% 49% 60% 43% 39% 38% 23% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (963) (457) (506) (154) (282) (385) (142) (608) (288) (41) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Donald Trump 57% 11% 68% 97% 10% 43% 87% 89% 38% 92% 45%
Hillary Clinton 43% 89% 32% 3% 90% 57% 13% 11% 62% 8% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (963) (349) (249) (335) (208) (304) (451) (360) (603) (239) (723)
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34. Which Candidate Does Better — Immigration
Between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump, who would do better on:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 54% 61% 48% 35% 50% 60% 65% 76% 10%
Hillary Clinton 46% 39% 52% 65% 50% 40% 35% 24% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (974) (459) (516) (163) (282) (386) (143) (617) (291) (41) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Donald Trump 54% 9% 68% 92% 9% 39% 84% 87% 34% 87% 42%
Hillary Clinton 46% 91% 32% 8% 91% 61% 16% 13% 66% 13% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (351) (249) (343) (208) (304) (463) (370) (604) (250) (724)
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35. Which Candidate Does Better — Gun policy
Between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump, who would do better on:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 54% 59% 50% 39% 52% 60% 64% 78% 6%
Hillary Clinton 46% 41% 50% 61% 48% 40% 36% 22% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (969) (456) (513) (159) (283) (384) (143) (614) (288) (41) (27)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Donald Trump 54% 5% 69% 96% 6% 39% 87% 90% 33% 89% 43%
Hillary Clinton 46% 95% 31% 4% 94% 61% 13% 10% 67% 11% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (969) (349) (247) (342) (206) (305) (458) (368) (600) (248) (720)
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